
20th Michelin 24H DUBAI

10 - 12 January 2025
Result per class
Session 6

Dubai - 5390 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

GT3 - GT3 Cars
S.CLS
PISC

19 MP Motorsport 1:58.092 5 164.31Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 37P/A
1

1

88 Dragon Racing 1:58.142 20 0.050 164.24Ferrari - 296 GT3 29P/A
2

2 0.050

7 SMP Racing 1:58.488 31 0.396 163.76Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 443 0.346

56 Scuderia P raha 1:58.621 17 0.529 163.58Ferrari - 296 GT3 22P/A
3

4 0.133

8 Into A frica Racing by Dragon Racing 1:59.073 4 0.981 162.96Ferrari - 296 GT3 28P/A
4

5 0.452

777 AlManar Racing by Team WRT 1:59.315 5 1.223 162.63BMW - M4 GT3 EVO 216 0.242

33 O ptimum Motorsport 1:59.381 11 1.289 162.54McLaren - 720S GT3 EVO 407 0.066

31 Team Parker Racing 1:59.448 8 1.356 162.45Bentley - Continental GT3 24P/A
5

8 0.067

20 Huber Motorsport 1:59.472 15 1.380 162.41Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 40AM
1

9 0.024

91 Herberth Motorsport 1:59.554 20 1.462 162.30Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 3310 0.082

24 DINAMIC GT 1:59.618 18 1.526 162.22Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 3511 0.064

11 HOFOR Racing 1:59.996 23 1.904 161.71Mercedes-AMG - GT3 37AM
2

12 0.378

30 Car Collection Motorsport 2:00.003 17 1.911 161.70Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 40P/A
6

13 0.007

80 Herberth Motorsport 2:00.182 26 2.090 161.46Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 32AM
3

14 0.179

991 Paradine Competition 2:00.338 12 2.246 161.25BMW - M4 GT3 EVO 17AM
4

15 0.156

5 Team Motopark 2:00.409 19 2.317 161.15Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 21P/A
7

16 0.071

1 MANAMAURI ENERGY BY EBIMOTORS 2:00.805 35 2.713 160.62Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 43P/A
8

17 0.396

81 Era Motorsport 2:00.856 4 2.764 160.55Ferrari - 296 GT3 8P/A
9

18 0.051

21 HAAS RT 2:01.104 7 3.012 160.23Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 42AM
5

19 0.248

27 Heart of Racing by SPS 2:01.168 5 3.076 160.14Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 48AM
6

20 0.064

269 Herberth Motorsport 2:01.336 4 3.244 159.92Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 5AM
7

21 0.168

969 Proton Huber Competition 2:02.006 23 3.914 159.04Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 23P/A
10

22 0.670

41 Comtoyou Racing 2:02.742 25 4.650 158.09Aston Martin - Vantage AMR GT3 EVO 2923 0.736
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20th Michelin 24H DUBAI

10 - 12 January 2025
Result per class
Session 6

Dubai - 5390 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

GT3 - GT3 Cars
S.CLS
PISC

69 Continental Racing By Simpson Motorsport 2:04.468 27 6.376 155.90Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 3824 1.726

4 Haupt Racing Team 2:05.636 12 7.544 154.45Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 15P/A
11

25 1.168

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

GT3-PRO/AM - GT3 Cars

19 MP Motorsport 1:58.092 5 164.31Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 371

88 Dragon Racing 1:58.142 20 0.050 164.24Ferrari - 296 GT3 292 0.050

56 Scuderia P raha 1:58.621 17 0.529 163.58Ferrari - 296 GT3 223 0.479

8 Into A frica Racing by Dragon Racing 1:59.073 4 0.981 162.96Ferrari - 296 GT3 284 0.452

31 Team Parker Racing 1:59.448 8 1.356 162.45Bentley - Continental GT3 245 0.375

30 Car Collection Motorsport 2:00.003 17 1.911 161.70Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 406 0.555

5 Team Motopark 2:00.409 19 2.317 161.15Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 217 0.406

1 MANAMAURI ENERGY BY EBIMOTORS 2:00.805 35 2.713 160.62Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 438 0.396

81 Era Motorsport 2:00.856 4 2.764 160.55Ferrari - 296 GT3 89 0.051

969 Proton Huber Competition 2:02.006 23 3.914 159.04Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 2310 1.150

4 Haupt Racing Team 2:05.636 12 7.544 154.45Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 1511 3.630
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20th Michelin 24H DUBAI

10 - 12 January 2025
Result per class
Session 6

Dubai - 5390 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

GT3-AM -  GT3 Cars

20 Huber Motorsport 1:59.472 15 162.41Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 401

11 HOFOR Racing 1:59.996 23 0.524 161.71Mercedes-AMG - GT3 372 0.524

80 Herberth Motorsport 2:00.182 26 0.710 161.46Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 323 0.186

991 Paradine Competition 2:00.338 12 0.866 161.25BMW - M4 GT3 EVO 174 0.156

21 HAAS RT 2:01.104 7 1.632 160.23Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 425 0.766

27 Heart of Racing by SPS 2:01.168 5 1.696 160.14Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 486 0.064

269 Herberth Motorsport 2:01.336 4 1.864 159.92Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 57 0.168
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20th Michelin 24H DUBAI

10 - 12 January 2025
Result per class
Session 6

Dubai - 5390 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

992 - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)
S.CLS
PISC

909 Red Camel-Jordans.nl 2:02.696 4 158.15Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 331

901 Ajith Kumar Racing by BKR 2:02.851 36 0.155 157.95Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 402 0.155

888 SebLajoux Racing 2:03.158 22 0.462 157.55Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 34AM
1

3 0.307

911 TFT Racing 2:03.202 24 0.506 157.50Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 37AM
2

4 0.044

971 RABDAN by FULGENZI 2:04.055 32 1.359 156.41Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 34AM
3

5 0.853

929 HRT Performance 2:04.322 7 1.626 156.08Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 39AM
4

6 0.267

914 Razoon - More Than Racing 2:05.227 3 2.531 154.95Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 47 0.905

917 Fulgenzi Racing 2:05.834 24 3.138 154.20Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 328 0.607

930 HRT Performance 2:06.685 8 3.989 153.17Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 30AM
5

9 0.851

978 Speed Lover 2:14.551 2 11.855 144.21Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 410 7.866

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

992-AM - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

888 SebLajoux Racing 2:03.158 22 157.55Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 341

911 TFT Racing 2:03.202 24 0.044 157.50Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 372 0.044

971 RABDAN by FULGENZI 2:04.055 32 0.897 156.41Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 343 0.853

929 HRT Performance 2:04.322 7 1.164 156.08Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 394 0.267

930 HRT Performance 2:06.685 8 3.527 153.17Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 305 2.363

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

GTX - Special GT cars

797 Graff Racing 2:01.419 16 159.81Rossa - LM GT 241

795 Team CMR 2:04.359 9 2.940 156.03Ginetta - G56 GTX 122 2.940
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20th Michelin 24H DUBAI

10 - 12 January 2025
Result per class
Session 6

Dubai - 5390 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

GT4 - GT4 Homologated cars

438 AGMC Racing by Simpson Motorsport 2:21.869 6 136.77BMW - M4 GT4 (G82) 111

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

TCE - Classes TCX and TC
S.CLS
PISC

127 SRS Team Sorg Rennsport 2:16.618 11 142.03Pors che - 718 Cayman GT4 CS (Type  982) 31TCX
1

1

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

TCX - Special Touring Cars and Silhouette cars

127 SRS Team Sorg Rennsport 2:16.618 11 142.03Pors che - 718 Cayman GT4 CS (Type  982) 311

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

Private Test Only

50 Paradine Competition 1:59.478 22 162.41BMW - M4 GT3 EVO 221

12 Car Collection Motorsport 1:59.635 14 0.157 162.19Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 382 0.157
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